

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Cr.A. No. 373 of 2021Ajmer Singh **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh**Alongwith**

Criminal Appeals No. 355 of 2021; 360 of 2021; 369 of 2021; 1262 of 2019; 2019 of 2019; 15 of 2020; 61 of 2020; 218 of 2020; 234 of 2020; 421 of 2020; 764 of 2021; 492 of 2020; 682 of 2020; 179 of 2021 & 96 of 2020

21/10/2021	Ms. Sharmila Singhai, Senior Advocate and Shri Sushil Dubey, Shri Aman Upadhyay, Shri Vikash Pradhan, Shri Nitansh Kumar Jaiswal, Shri Ishwar Jaiswal, Shri Gajendra Kumar Sahu, Ms. Shivali Dubey, Shri Satish Gupta & Shri Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Advocates for the respective appellants. Shri Adil Minhaz, Government Advocate for the State. <u>Cr.A. No. 373/2021; Cr.A. No. 355/2021; Cr.A. No. 360 of 2021; Cr.A. No. 369 of 2021; Cr.A. No. 1262 of 2019; Cr.A. No. 2019 of 2019 & Cr.A. No. 179 of 2021:</u> The above appeals have already been admitted for hearing. <u>Cr.A. No. 96 of 2020; Cr.A. No. 682 of 2020; Cr.A. No. 492 of 2020; Cr.A. No. 764 of 2021; Cr.A. No. 421 of 2020; Cr.A. No. 234 of 2020; Cr.A. No. 218 of 2020; Cr.A. No. 61 of 2020 & Cr.A. No. 15 of 2020:</u> Heard. The above appeals are admitted for hearing. In some of the appeals, reply has not been filed, therefore, State counsel is directed to file reply in the appeals, where it has not been filed. State is directed to call for the medical reports of appellants in Cr.A. No. 360/2021 & Cr.A. No. 369/2021. At the request of learned counsel for the parties, list these appeals in week commencing 29.11.2021. Sd/- (Gautam Chourdiya) Judge