

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 1262 of 2019

Mohamad Ashim **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

CRA/218/2020,CRA/492/2020,CRA/96/2020,CRA/2019/2019,CRA/234/2020,
CRA/682/2020,CRA/764/2021,CRA/421/2020,CRA/179/2021

21/02/2022	Mr. Shailendra Dubey and Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Counsel for respective appellants. Mr. Adil Minhaj, Govt. Advocate for the State. Though the Co-ordinate Bench of this Court vide order dated 23/09/2021 directed for analogous hearing of all these appeals, however, considering the fact that these appeals arises out of different crime numbers, the individual appeal has to be considered on its own merits, the appellants are represented by different counsels, most of them are not present today, it would be better to hear the matter separately. State Counsel has also requested for listing of theses appeals separately on different dates. List these cases after three weeks on different dates. Meanwhile, State Counsel to file reply to the bail application in the appeals where the same has not be filed. It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted on the next date of hearing. -Sd/- (Gautam Chourdiya) Judge
Chandrakant	