

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 234 of 2020

Vijay Pawar **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

29.01.2024	Mr. Vikash Pradhan, learned counsel for the Appellant. Mr. Ajay Pandey, G.A. for the State/respondent. Heard on I.A. No. 04 of 2023 which is an application for urgent hearing. On due consideration, the same is allowed. List this case for final hearing after three weeks. Learned counsel for the State is directed to call criminal antecedents of the appellant. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) JUDGE
vaishali	