



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 234 of 2020

VIJAY PAWAR **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order on Board

24/11/2025	Mr. Manish Kumar Sahu, Counsel for the Appellant. Ms. Isha Jajodia, P.L. for the State. Heard. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that arguing counsel Mr. Awadh Triapthi is on adjustment and as the appellant is in jail, prays to list the case in the next week. As prayed, list the case in the next week. Sd/- (Bibhu Datta Guru) Judge Jyoti