



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 234 of 2020

VIJAY PAWAR **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

04.12.2025	Ms. Indira Tripathi, learned counsel for the appellant. Ms. Isha Jajodia, learned P.L. for the State. Learned State counsel submits that she is not in possession of the record of the present appeal. Accordingly, learned State counsel may obtain a photocopy of the record from the counsel for the appellant. List the case in the next week. Sd/- (Bibhu Datta Guru) Judge
Shoaib	