

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 234 of 2020****VIJAY PAWAR *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

23/04/2026	Mr. Awadh Tripathi, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Jitendra Shrivastava, G.A. for the State/respondent. Arguments heard. Reserved for judgment. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge
Ruchi	